NHS National Services Scotland
Gyle Square

1 South Gyle Crescent
Edinburgh

EH12 9EB

This document is prepared by: NHS National Procurement
Enquiries to: nss.pcfparamed@nhs.scot

The following amendments to Stoma Appliances take effect from 1% March 2025.

Please note that potential additions to the Scottish Stoma Appliances Reimbursement List must be referred

through National Procurement (NSS)

ADDITONS
COLOSTOMY BAGS

Charles S Bullen Stomacare Ltd
Protea Vital 1-piece closed bag with filter
Beige
Medium
cut-to-fit 13-63mm

ILEOSTOMY (DRAINABLE) BAGS
Charles S Bullen Stomacare Ltd
Protea Vital 1-piece drainable bag with filter
Beige
Medium
cut-to-fit 13-63mm
DELETIONS

ILEOSTOMY (DRAINABLE) BAGS

Dansac Ltd
Dansac Nova 1 Soft Convex EasiFold Drainable with 5mm integral convexity
Clear
35mm
pre-cut
AMENDMENTS

* This product code will change in the April 2025 Drug Tariff

COLOSTOMY BAGS

Charles S Bullen Stomacare Ltd
Protea Vital 1-piece closed bag with filter

Beige

cut-to-fit 13-63mm
Now Reads

Beige

Large

cut-to-fit 13-63mm

Monthly notice of amendments to
Stoma Appliances
April 2025

CF3MO

DVF3MO

882-35

CF3L

CF3L

NHS

N, e’

National
Services
Scotland

30

30

10

30

30

7373

8258

4580

7373

7373



DISCHARGE SOLIDIFYING AGENTS

ConvaTec Ltd
Now Reads
ConvaTec Ltd

* ConvaTec Diamonds sachets

Esenta Diamonds sachets (formerly ConvaTec
Diamonds sachets)

ILEOSTOMY (DRAINABLE) BAGS

Charles S Bullen Stomacare Ltd
Protea Vital 1-piece drainable bag with filter

Now Reads

Beige
cut-to-fit 13-63mm
Beige
Large
cut-to-fit 13-63mm

SKIN FILLERS AND PROTECTIVES

H & R Healthcare Ltd
(includes products
formerly listed under
Smith & Nephew
Healthcare Ltd)

Now Reads

Mediq Healthcare UK Ltd
(formerly H & R
Healthcare Ltd (formerly
Smith & Nephew
Healthcare Ltd))

Sorbaderm Barrier Cream

2g sachet
Sorbaderm No-Sting Barrier Film Spray
Sorbaderm No-Sting Barrier Film
Foam Applicators (Sterile) (2ml)
(3ml)
Sorbaderm Barrier Cream
2g sachet

Sorbaderm No-Sting Barrier Film Spray
Sorbaderm No-Sting Barrier Film
Foam Applicators (Sterile) (1ml)
(3ml)

TR 105

420791

DVF3L

DVF3L

3026
3027
3028
3020

3021
3022

3026
3027
3028
3020

3021
3022

100

100

30

30

20
28g
92g

28ml

20
28g
92g

28ml

3413

3413

8258

8258

631
340
688
572

425
688

631
340
688
572

425
688



