NHS National Services Scotland Gyle Square 1 South Gyle Crescent Edinburgh EH12 9EB

Monthly notice of amendments to Stoma Appliances April 2025



This document is prepared by: NHS National Procurement

Enquiries to: nss.pcfparamed@nhs.scot

The following amendments to Stoma Appliances take effect from 1st March 2025.

Please note that potential additions to the Scottish Stoma Appliances Reimbursement List must be referred through National Procurement (NSS)

ADDITONS

COLOSTOMY BAGS

Charles S Bullen Stomacare Ltd

Protea Vital 1-piece closed bag with filter

Beige

Medium

cut-to-fit 13-63mm CF3MO 30 7373

ILEOSTOMY (DRAINABLE) BAGS

Charles S Bullen Stomacare Ltd

Protea Vital 1-piece drainable bag with filter

Beige

Medium

cut-to-fit 13-63mm DVF3MO 30 8258

DELETIONS

ILEOSTOMY (DRAINABLE) BAGS

Dansac Ltd

Dansac Nova 1 Soft Convex EasiFold Drainable with 5mm integral convexity

Clear

35mm 882-35 10 4580

pre-cut

AMENDMENTS

★ This product code will change in the April 2025 Drug Tariff

COLOSTOMY BAGS

Charles S Bullen Stomacare Ltd

Protea Vital 1-piece closed bag with filter

Beige

cut-to-fit 13-63mm CF3L 30 7373

Now Reads

Beige

Large

cut-to-fit 13-63mm CF3L 30 7373

DISCHARGE SOLIDIFYING AGENTS

ConvaTec Ltd	★ ConvaTec Diamonds sachets			TR 105	100	3413
Now Reads ConvaTec Ltd	Esenta Diamonds sachets (formerly ConvaTec Diamonds sachets)			420791	100	3413
ILEOSTOMY (DRAINABLE) E	BAGS					
Charles S Bullen Stomacare Protea Vital 1-piece drainab	ole bag with filter					
	Beige cut-to-fit	13-63mm		DVF3L	30	8258
Now Reads	cut-to-iit	13-03111111		DVF3L	30	0230
	Beige Large					
	cut-to-fit	13-63mm		DVF3L	30	8258
SKIN FILLERS AND PROTECT	TIVES					
H & R Healthcare Ltd	Sorbaderm Barrier Cream					
(includes products		2g sachet	3026	20	631	
formerly listed under				3027	28g	340
Smith & Nephew				3028	92g	688
Healthcare Ltd)						572
	Sorbaderm No-Sting Barrier Film Foam Applicators (Sterile) (1ml)			3021	_	425
	гоані Арріісац	ns (sterne)	(1ml) (3ml)	3021	5 5	688
Now Reads			(31111)	3022	3	000
Mediq Healthcare UK Ltd	Sorbaderm Barrier	r Cream				
(formerly H & R			2g sachet	3026	20	631
Healthcare Ltd (formerly			G	3027	28g	340
Smith & Nephew				3028	92g	688
Healthcare Ltd))	Sorbaderm No-Sting Barrier Film Spray			3020	28ml	572
	Sorbaderm No-Sting Barrier Film					
	Foam Applicato	ors (Sterile)	(1ml)	3021	5	425
			(3ml)	3022	5	688